CIESC Cooperative Purchasing
Price Comparison Report - Spec #47495

Oct 10, 2023 9:39 AM

Buying Organization Mt Vernon Community School Corporation
1776 W SR 234
Fortville IN 46040
Notes
Product Category Bus: Conventional (Fall 2023 Bus Purchasing Program)
Product 54 Passenger
Quantity 2

Option

Product Base Price

Body Options
BACK UP ALARM AND STICKER
Increase warning level to 112 dB
BATTERY SLIDE OUT TRAY
Upgrade to stainless steel
BATTERY BOOST STUDS
Battery boost studs; Easy access jumpstart connector mounted in or near battery compartment.
BUS LOCK UP SYSTEM
All doors with air front door
BODY LOCKS
Body locks keyed alike (state quantity)
BUZZERS
For rear emergency door
COLORADO RACK AND LOAD TESTING

Bus certified to meet Colorado Rack and Load Testing Certification with decal in interior of bus to show
certification.

DOOR ENTRANCE SWITCH

3 position switch mounted left of driver
DOOR ENTRANCE COLD WEATHER VALVE

Upgrade air cylinder operating valve assembly to Cold Weather Valve rated to -40 F
DOOR ENTRANCE EMERGENCY RELEASE VALVE

Option Buyer
SKU Comments

B148.1

B150

B153

B157

B165

B166.5

B175

B200

B202.3

Blue Bird

$122,133.00

SIE
$243.00
$167.00
$243.00
SIE
SIE

SIE

S/E

$75.00

IC/Collins

$136,434.00

N/A
S/E
N/A
$73.00
$20.00
S/E

$541.00

$33.00

S/E

Thomas

$125,095.00

$16.00
N/C
N/A
S/E
N/C
S/IE

SIE

N/C

S/IE




Add entrance door emergency release valve, dash mounted and within drivers reach
EXIT, EMERGENCY DOOR, GLASS GUARD
Add glass guard on lower section of rear emergency door
EXIT, ROOF HATCH
Deduct Transpec model 1175; triple value, (state quantity) (Qty: 2)
ROOF VENT, STATIC
Delete static roof vent.
FENDERETTES
Rubber fenderettes
FLOOR: SUBFLOOR PLYWOOD
5/8 inch marine grade plywood subfloor
FLOOR: SUBFLOOR JOINTS SEALED
All subfloor joints water proof sealed
FLOOR COVERING ONE PIECE
Black, one piece no seams
FUEL FILLER DOOR
Latch on door
DEF FILLER DOOR
Latch on DEF door
GLASS ENTRANCE DOOR
Storm, tempered clear
HEATER, HOSES
Blue Stripe heater hoses
HEATER HOSE CLAMPS
Change to constant torque clamps
LETTERING & TRIM
Reflexite Brand tape
LIGHT, LANDING
Change to LED type light
LIGHT, LED STEPWELL LAMP
Add LED stepwell lamp
LIGHT, STROBE; LED
Change to LED type strobe light
LIGHTS
Change 8 way, tail, brake, back up and turn to LED style lamps
LIGHTS, CLEARANCE
Change to LED stvle

B203

B216

B220

B233

B235

B253

B255

B260

B268

B273

B274.3

B303

B306

B311

B332

B336

B340.5

B343

B345

$78.00

$43.00

($590.00)

N/C

$128.00

$138.00

S/IE

N/A

SIE

$30.00

$325.00

$160.00

SIE

N/A

$48.00

$110.00

S/E

$1,100.00

S/E

S/E

$64.00

($538.00)

$9.00

$58.00

$96.00

S/E

($469.00)

S/E

S/E

N/A

N/A

SIE

($94.00)

S/IE

SIE

SIE

$568.00

S/E

N/C

$30.00

($400.00)

N/C

$81.00

$113.00

S/IE

($226.00)

N/C

SIE

N/A

N/C

N/C

SIE

N/C

N/C

S/E

SIE

S/IE




LIGHTS, INTERIOR
LED Dome lights
LIGHTS; INTERIOR DRIVER DOME
Change driver dome light to LED
LIGHTS TAIL TURN FLUSH MOUNT
Stop tail 4" flush mount LED
LIGHTS SIDE LED TURN
Side LED turn lights front and rear
MIRRORS, CROSSOVER
Rosco Hawk Eye, heated
MIRRORS, SIDE
Rosco Open view ES remote heated
MIRRORS, STAINLESS STEEL BRACKETS

Stainless steel brackets for crossover & side rearview mirrors

MIRROR, SIDE BREAKAWAY
Add breakaway fixtures
MIRROR, TIMER
Timer for heated mirror
MIRROR, INSIDE REAR-VIEW

Perimeter View 360 view system includes a 6” x 30” interior rearview mirror with backing camera

(provides exterior surround view of bus)
OUTSIDE LUGGAGE; ACCESSORIES
Add lock for storage units
PAINT & FINISH, UNDERCOATING
Additional after factory undercoating
PANELING, EXTERIOR
Optional 16 ga. exterior metal
PANELING, EXTERIOR; SIDE SKIRTS

Extended side skirts 16 guage to meet NST standards.

PANEL, SHOULDER PAD
Full bus length
POWER SOURCE
Dual USB Power outlet
RADIO ANTENNA
Change to flexible rubber antenna with swivel base
SEAT, DRIVER

B349

B355

B357

B360

B368

B392

B394

B398

B399

B401

B414

B417

B425

B429

B431

B436

B458

N/A

$45.00

N/C

$132.00

N/A

$40.00

$98.00

$40.00

S/E

N/A

S/IE

N/A

SIE

N/A

$128.00

N/A

N/C

S/E

SIE

N/C

$65.00

S/E

($55.00)

$57.00

$26.00

S/E

$2,284.00

S/E

$26.00

S/E

$136.00

$74.00

S/E

N/A

SIE

S/IE

S/E

SIE

N/C

N/C

$114.00

N/C

$24.00

$3,074.00

N/C

$25.00

SIE

S/IE

$120.00

N/C

S/IE




National air seat with 2 shocks and air brakes
SEAT, DRIVER, NATIONAL HEATED
Heated National driver seat
SEAT, DRIVER; ARM REST
Add both side armrests
SEAT, DRIVER; SEAT BELT
Add Orange seat belt
SEAT, DRIVER; SEAT BELT MONITOR
Add seat belt alarm

SEATS 39" BENCH; FL MOUNT; INTERCHANGABLE BACK
IMMI 39" floor mounted seat w/interchangeable back (state quantity) (Qty: 8)
CE White NextGen Floor Mount 39 inch flip up bench seat with convertible back. (state quantity) (Qty:

10)
STORAGE POUCH KICK PANEL BARRIER
Two pouch barrier
KICK PANEL
Add additional left side front
STOP ARM SIGNAL
Air LED strobing
STOP ARM HIGH WIND GUARD
Add high wind gurard for stop arm (state quantity)
SUNSHADE
Left side drivers window shade
WINDOW, REAR
Laminated, tinted
WINDOW, REAR DOOR, TOP
Storm
WINDOW, REAR DOOR, BOTTOM
Storm, tempered clear
WINDOW, SIDE SASHES
Painted window side sashes black
WINDOW; PILASTERS
Paint pilasters black
WINDSHIELD
2-piece curved
WHEELCHAIR ENTRY

B479

B490

B492

B494

B495

B522
B522.5

B574

B576

B589

B601

B614

B627

B628

B629.1

B638

B639

B641

Rear lift door w/Braun. If selected option shall include a lift door, lift required lights and brakellift interlocks B659

SIE

N/C

N/A

N/C

$75.00

N/A
S/E

N/A

$38.00

$153.00

N/A

$43.00

$70.00

$210.00

$150.00

SIE

$488.00

$137.00

$5,775.00

$29.00

$154.00

$24.00

SIE

$24.00

S/IE

N/A

$14.00

$93.00

$69.00

$76.00

N/C

N/A

$45.00

$180.00

$96.00

N/A

$3,754.00

SIE

$107.00

SIE

N/C

SIE

N/C

$60.00

$10.00

S/IE

N/C

$45.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

SIE

$119.00

N/A

$7,321.00




to meet Indiana specifications. Should also include the deduct for the 2 seats in the lift area.
LIFT DOOR
Lock on lift door
LIFT DOOR EXTERIOR HANDLE
Black
EXTERIOR LIFT LIGHTS
Additional Exterior lift lights
EXTERIOR LIFT LIGHTS; LED
Change to LED exterior lift lights
INTERIOR LIFT LIGHTS
Change to LED interior lift lights
FLAT FLOOR PACKAGE (NO SECUREMENTS)

Add flat floor package. If selected to include all body and chassis equipment needed for flat floor. May
require low profile tires. Contact dealer.

WHEELCHAIR SECUREMENTS (L-TRACK)

Q-Straint Q-8300-A1-SC QRT (each). State quantity. For use with dedicated wheel chair position with
round style pucks in floor. Option B686 is required. (Qty: 3)

PREWIRE FOR SECURITY & GPS SYSTEMS

Prewire for security & GPS systems. Wiring to include for battery power, ground & ignition connections
AIR CONDITIONING, IN DASH

Stand alone for driver only
AIR CONDITIONING

120,000 BTU, AC-121W133NT, Carrier/MCC, 1-IW-1 evaporator, rear in-wall mounted, 1-EM-1
evaporator, side mounted, 2-CM-3 condensers, left skirt mounted, dual compressors

Trans Air 120,000 BTU;, TA 96 & FM55 Evaporators, SMC3L Condenser, 2 TM21 Compressors vith
ECA4.0 controls

AIR CONDITIONING. IN WALL SYSTEM
Add in wall recessed system

Chassis Options

AIR TANKS
Remote mount drain valves

AXLE, FRONT: MINIMUM LOAD
10,000 Ibs.

AXLE, REAR: MINIMUM LOAD
21,000 Ibs.

BATTERIES
3 12-volt, minimum 925-CCA each

B665

B655.5

B666

B667

B668

B669

B685

B700

B902

B936

B966

B991

c107

C117

C134

C140

$63.00

SIE

$43.00

$53.00

$53.00

$326.00

$2,106.00

N/A

$3,530.00

$11,150.00

N/C

$123.00

N/A

S/E

N/A

$73.00

$20.00

$37.00

$5.00

S/IE

$109.00

$1,770.00

$37.00

SIE

N/A

$8,809.00

S/E

N/A

S/E

SIE

$227.00

N/C

N/C

N/A

$81.00

N/C

$210.00

$2,565.00

N/A

$950.00

$9,590.00

N/C

SIE

S/IE

SIE

S/E




BRAKES, AIR; COLLISION MITIGATION SYSTEM

Bendix Wingman FUSION for Air Brakes (Radar & Camera); Adaptive Cruise Control w/Collision
Mitigation & Stationary Vehicle Braking, Stationary Object Alert, Lane Departure Warning, Overspeed
Alert & Action; Includes Front Radar & Camera, Driver Display, Lane Departure Warning Switch &
Speakers; Safety Direct Capability, less Safety Direct Cable

BRAKES, HYDRULIC; COLLISION MITIGATION SYSTEM
MobilEye by Safety Vision is a passive collision avoidance system that warns the driver with visual and

audible alerts. Features of the system include forward collision warning, lane departure, headway/following

time monitoring and warning, pedestrian & cyclist
BRAKES, AIR DUST SHIELDS
Add dust shields for brakes
BRAKES, SLACK ADJUSTERS
Meritor Slack Adjusters
BRAKES, TRACTION CONTROL
For air brakes
BUMPER, FRONT & REAR; RUST INHIBITOR

Add durable high performance bed liner type coating to inhibit rust to rear bumper. Guards against
corrosion, abrasion, impact and weather. Applied to exterior and interior surfaces of rear bumper.

COOLANT FILTER

Add Coolant Filter
COOLANT RECOVERY (ENGINE)

Coolant, extended life Nitrate Free OAT with a minimum protection to -34 F
COOLANT PIPES; STAINLESS STEEL

Add stainless steel coolant pipes to engine.
CUP HOLDER, DRIVER

Add cup holder in drivers area
ENGINE

Cum. Inline 6 220HP/600 ftlbs/B6.7 w/PTS2500 tr
ENGINE/EXHAUST BRAKE

Add VGT exhaust brake. A turbocharger mounted valve in the exhaust pipe to restrict the flow of exhaust.

ENGINE SOUND DEADENING PACKAGE
Additional insulation for engine compartment area underhood foil blanket for noise insulation.
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Stainless steel option for exhaust to exit rear of bus but not through through bumper.
FAN DRIVE
Electromagnetic fan drive
FUEL TANK; DIESEL
Increase to 100-gallon Diesel Aluminized steel tank

C1455

C146

C152

C154

C157

C160.3

C161

C162.5

C162.8

C165

Cc187

C231

C233

C235.8

C236

C240

N/A

$1,000.00

$58.00

SIE

SIE

N/A

$163.00

$127.00

N/A

S/IE

N/C

$113.00

N/C

$197.00

SIE

N/A

$1,655.00

N/A

$45.00

N/A

S/IE

N/A

N/A

SIE

N/A

S/E

N/C

$78.00

S/E

$135.00

S/IE

N/A

N/A

$1,180.00

$53.00

SIE

N/C

N/C

N/A

SIE

N/C

N/C

($470.00)

$75.00

SIE

SIE

SIE

$406.00




FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR (ENGINE)

Change to Detroit Brand fuel/water separator
HEADLIGHTS

Add Wig Wag flashing headlights
HEADLIGHTS; LED

Change to LED Headlights
HEADLIGHT ALARM

Alarm to warn that headlights are on at ignition
HEADLIGHT AUTO ON

Add auto on headlights
HORNS

Single Air Horn mounted under body with separate switch
HOSES (ENGINE)

Gate blue stripe hose
HOSE CLAMPS

Constant torque clamps
IDLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Add idle management system for low battery. Ramp engine speed if vehicle is stationary.

STEERING
Add Telescoping steering wheel
SWITCHES, IGNITION
Keyed alike
TIRES, LOW PROFILE
275/80R22.5 16 ply steer front/rear; Michelin
255/70R22.5 16 Ply steer front/rear; Hankook
295/75R22.5 16 ply steer front/rear; Continental
TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEM

System gives warning that tire pressure is below set pressure, monitors tire pressure of each tire with

temperature compensation, data displayed in the LCD of the Cluster, for 4X2 Axle
TRANSMISSION, ALLISION SIX SPEED

Change to six speed Allison Transmission
TRANSMISSION SWITCH FOR PERFORMANCE MODE

Add switch for economy/performance mode
WINTER WARMUP EQUIPMENT

Winter front with attaching hardware installed.

Warranty Options

C246.8

C249

C249.5

C250

C251

C257

C259

C263

C265

C279

C301

C347

C338

C349.1

C359

C368

C370

C381

N/A

SIE

N/A

SIE

N/A

$278.00

N/C

SIE

N/C

SIE

$33.00

$576.00
N/A

$1,100.00

N/C

S/IE

$70.00

N/A

$35.00

$581.00

S/E

SIE

$136.00

N/A

N/C

$113.00

$236.00

$20.00

N/A
$204.00

$423.00

N/C

N/C

SIE

S/E

$56.00

SIE

SIE

S/IE

$73.00

N/C

S/IE

S/E

N/C

$13.00

($682.00)

N/A

N/C

N/C

N/C




EXTENDED BODY/CHASSIS WARRANTY 3 YEAR
Extended Blue Bird Body/Chassis; 3 year/unlimited miles
Extended IC Body & Chassis; no eng or tran; 3 yr/50,000

Thomas 3 year/50,000 miles chassis & body warranty, less drive train.

EXTENDED ENGINE WARRANTY
Cummins; EXC; 10yr/150,000; ISB engine
EXTENDED AFTERTREATMENT WARRANTY
Cummins Protection Plan Plus; 10yr/150,000; ISB
EXTENDED TRANSMISSION WARRANTY
Allison Extended 7 year warranty for 2500

W545 SE -

W547 - S/E
W548 N/A N/A

W591 $4,100.00 $4,250.00
W612 $1,785.00 $1,865.00
W641 S/IE S/E

Configured Price $159,100.00 $164,829.00

Blue Bird IC/Collins
Unit Price $159,100.00 $164,829.00

Total Price $318,200.00 $329,658.00

$4,100.00
$1,775.00

SIE
$155,703.00

Thomas

$155,703.00
$311,406.00

Grand Total $318,200.00 $329,658.00 $311,406.00




