CIESC Cooperative Purchasing Price Comparison Report - Spec #47495 Oct 10, 2023 9:39 AM					
Buying Organization	Mt Vernon Community School Corporation 1776 W SR 234 Fortville IN 46040				
Notes					
Product Category	Bus: Conventional (Fall 2023 Bus Purchasing Program)				
Product	54 Passenger				
Quantity	2				
	Option	Option Buyer SKU Commen		IC/Collins	Thomas
Product Base Price			\$122,133.00	\$136,434.00	\$125,095.00
Body Options					
BACK UP ALARM AND STICKE	ER				
Increase warning level to 112 dB		B148.1	S/E	N/A	\$16.00
BATTERY SLIDE OUT TRAY Upgrade to stainless steel		B150	\$243.00	S/E	N/C
BATTERY BOOST STUDS		B130	φ240.00	5/L	N/C
	s jumpstart connector mounted in or near battery compartment.	B153	\$167.00	N/A	N/A
BUS LOCK UP SYSTEM					
All doors with air front door		B157	\$243.00	\$73.00	S/E
BODY LOCKS					
Body locks keyed alike (state qu	antity)	B165	S/E	\$20.00	N/C
BUZZERS		D466 E		с <i>и</i> г	
For rear emergency door COLORADO RACK AND LOAD	TESTING	B166.5	S/E	S/E	S/E
	Rack and Load Testing Certification with decal in interior of bus to show	B175	S/E	\$541.00	S/E
DOOR ENTRANCE SWITCH					
3 position switch mounted left of	driver	B200	S/E	\$33.00	N/C
DOOR ENTRANCE COLD WEA	THER VALVE				
Upgrade air cylinder operating va DOOR ENTRANCE EMERGEN	alve assembly to Cold Weather Valve rated to -40 F CY RELEASE VALVE	B202.3	\$75.00	S/E	S/E

Add entrance door emergency release valve, dash mounted and within drivers reach	B203	\$78.00	S/E	N/C
EXIT, EMERGENCY DOOR, GLASS GUARD		* : 0:00	0	
Add glass guard on lower section of rear emergency door	B216	\$43.00	\$64.00	\$30.00
EXIT, ROOF HATCH				
Deduct Transpec model 1175; triple value, (state quantity) (Qty: 2)	B220	(\$590.00)	(\$538.00)	(\$400.00)
ROOF VENT, STATIC				
Delete static roof vent.	B233	N/C	\$9.00	N/C
FENDERETTES				
Rubber fenderettes	B235	\$128.00	\$58.00	\$81.00
FLOOR: SUBFLOOR PLYWOOD				
5/8 inch marine grade plywood subfloor	B253	\$138.00	\$96.00	\$113.00
FLOOR: SUBFLOOR JOINTS SEALED				
All subfloor joints water proof sealed	B255	S/E	S/E	S/E
FLOOR COVERING ONE PIECE				
Black, one piece no seams	B260	N/A	(\$469.00)	(\$226.00)
FUEL FILLER DOOR				
Latch on door	B268	S/E	S/E	N/C
DEF FILLER DOOR				
Latch on DEF door	B273	\$30.00	S/E	S/E
GLASS ENTRANCE DOOR				
Storm, tempered clear	B274.3	\$325.00	N/A	N/A
HEATER, HOSES				
Blue Stripe heater hoses	B303	\$160.00	N/A	N/C
HEATER HOSE CLAMPS				
Change to constant torque clamps	B306	S/E	S/E	N/C
LETTERING & TRIM				
Reflexite Brand tape	B311	N/A	(\$94.00)	S/E
LIGHT, LANDING				
Change to LED type light	B332	\$48.00	S/E	N/C
LIGHT, LED STEPWELL LAMP		•		
Add LED stepwell lamp	B336	\$110.00	S/E	N/C
LIGHT, STROBE; LED				
Change to LED type strobe light	B340.5	S/E	S/E	S/E
	5040	.	* =00.00	0 15
Change 8 way, tail, brake, back up and turn to LED style lamps	B343	\$1,100.00	\$568.00	S/E
	D0.45	o./=	o /F	0 15
Change to LED style	B345	S/E	S/E	S/E

LIGHTS, INTERIOR				
LED Dome lights	B349	N/A	S/E	S/E
LIGHTS; INTERIOR DRIVER DOME	2010		0,2	0,2
Change driver dome light to LED	B355	\$45.00	S/E	S/E
LIGHTS TAIL TURN FLUSH MOUNT		·		
Stop tail 4" flush mount LED	B357	N/C	N/C	S/E
LIGHTS SIDE LED TURN				
Side LED turn lights front and rear	B360	\$132.00	\$65.00	S/E
MIRRORS, CROSSOVER				
Rosco Hawk Eye, heated	B368	N/A	S/E	N/C
MIRRORS, SIDE				
Rosco Open view ES remote heated	B392	\$40.00	(\$55.00)	N/C
MIRRORS, STAINLESS STEEL BRACKETS				
Stainless steel brackets for crossover & side rearview mirrors	B394	\$98.00	\$57.00	\$114.00
MIRROR, SIDE BREAKAWAY				
Add breakaway fixtures	B398	\$40.00	\$26.00	N/C
MIRROR, TIMER				
Timer for heated mirror	B399	S/E	S/E	\$24.00
MIRROR, INSIDE REAR-VIEW				
Perimeter View 360 view system includes a 6" x 30" interior rearview mirror with backing camera (provides exterior surround view of bus)	B401	N/A	\$2,284.00	\$3,074.00
OUTSIDE LUGGAGE; ACCESSORIES				
Add lock for storage units	B414	S/E	S/E	N/C
PAINT & FINISH, UNDERCOATING				
Additional after factory undercoating	B417	N/A	\$26.00	\$25.00
PANELING, EXTERIOR				
Optional 16 ga. exterior metal	B425	S/E	S/E	S/E
PANELING, EXTERIOR; SIDE SKIRTS				
Extended side skirts 16 guage to meet NST standards.	B429	N/A	\$136.00	S/E
PANEL, SHOULDER PAD				
Full bus length	B431	\$128.00	\$74.00	\$120.00
POWER SOURCE				
Dual USB Power outlet	B436	N/A	S/E	N/C
RADIO ANTENNA				
Change to flexible rubber antenna with swivel base	B458	N/C	N/A	S/E
SEAT, DRIVER				

National air seat with 2 shocks and air brakes	B479	S/E	\$29.00	S/E
SEAT, DRIVER, NATIONAL HEATED	20	0/2	+_0.00	
Heated National driver seat	B490	N/C	\$154.00	\$107.00
SEAT, DRIVER; ARM REST				
Add both side armrests	B492	N/A	\$24.00	S/E
SEAT, DRIVER; SEAT BELT				
Add Orange seat belt	B494	N/C	S/E	N/C
SEAT, DRIVER; SEAT BELT MONITOR				
Add seat belt alarm	B495	\$75.00	\$24.00	S/E
SEATS 39" BENCH; FL MOUNT; INTERCHANGABLE BACK				
IMMI 39" floor mounted seat w/interchangeable back (state quantity) (Qty: 8)	B522	N/A	S/E	N/C
CE White NextGen Floor Mount 39 inch flip up bench seat with convertible back. (state quantity) (Qty: 10)	B522.5	S/E		
STORAGE POUCH KICK PANEL BARRIER				
Two pouch barrier	B574	N/A	N/A	\$60.00
KICK PANEL				
Add additional left side front	B576	\$38.00	\$14.00	\$10.00
STOP ARM SIGNAL				
Air LED strobing	B589	\$153.00	\$93.00	S/E
STOP ARM HIGH WIND GUARD				
Add high wind gurard for stop arm (state quantity)	B601	N/A	\$69.00	N/C
SUNSHADE				
Left side drivers window shade	B614	\$43.00	\$76.00	\$45.00
WINDOW, REAR				
Laminated, tinted	B627	\$70.00	N/C	N/A
WINDOW, REAR DOOR, TOP				
Storm	B628	\$210.00	N/A	N/A
WINDOW, REAR DOOR, BOTTOM				
Storm, tempered clear	B629.1	\$150.00	\$45.00	N/A
WINDOW, SIDE SASHES			•	
Painted window side sashes black	B638	S/E	\$180.00	S/E
WINDOW; PILASTERS		• · • • • • •		
Paint pilasters black	B639	\$488.00	\$96.00	\$119.00
WINDSHIELD	D 044	¢407.00	N 1/A	N1/A
	B641	\$137.00	N/A	N/A
	Basa		40 75 4 00	A7 004 00
Rear lift door w/Braun. If selected option shall include a lift door, lift required lights and brake/lift interlocks	B659	\$5,775.00	\$3,754.00	\$7,321.00

to meet Indiana specifications. Should also include the deduct for the 2 seats in the lift area.

LIFT DOOR				
Lock on lift door	B665	\$63.00	\$73.00	N/C
LIFT DOOR EXTERIOR HANDLE				
Black	B655.5	S/E	\$20.00	N/C
EXTERIOR LIFT LIGHTS				
Additional Exterior lift lights	B666	\$43.00	\$37.00	N/A
EXTERIOR LIFT LIGHTS; LED				
Change to LED exterior lift lights	B667	\$53.00	\$5.00	\$81.00
INTERIOR LIFT LIGHTS				
Change to LED interior lift lights	B668	\$53.00	S/E	N/C
FLAT FLOOR PACKAGE (NO SECUREMENTS)				
Add flat floor package. If selected to include all body and chassis equipment needed for flat floor. May require low profile tires. Contact dealer.	B669	\$326.00	\$109.00	\$210.00
WHEELCHAIR SECUREMENTS (L-TRACK)				
Q-Straint Q-8300-A1-SC QRT (each). State quantity. For use with dedicated wheel chair position with round style pucks in floor. Option B686 is required. (Qty: 3)	B685	\$2,106.00	\$1,770.00	\$2,565.00
PREWIRE FOR SECURITY & GPS SYSTEMS				
Prewire for security & GPS systems. Wiring to include for battery power, ground & ignition connections AIR CONDITIONING, IN DASH	B700	N/A	\$37.00	N/A
Stand alone for driver only	B902	\$3,530.00	S/E	\$950.00
AIR CONDITIONING				
120,000 BTU, AC-121W133NT, Carrier/MCC, 1-IW-1 evaporator, rear in-wall mounted, 1-EM-1 evaporator, side mounted, 2-CM-3 condensers, left skirt mounted, dual compressors	B936	\$11,150.00	N/A	\$9,590.00
Trans Air 120,000 BTU; TA 96 & FM55 Evaporators, SMC3L Condenser, 2 TM21 Compressors with EC4.0 controls	B966		\$8,809.00	
AIR CONDITIONING. IN WALL SYSTEM				
Add in wall recessed system	B991	N/C	S/E	N/C
Chassis Options				
AIR TANKS				
Remote mount drain valves	C107	\$123.00	N/A	S/E
AXLE, FRONT: MINIMUM LOAD				
10,000 lbs.	C117	N/A	S/E	S/E
AXLE, REAR: MINIMUM LOAD				
21,000 lbs.	C134	S/E	S/E	S/E
BATTERIES				
3 12-volt, minimum 925-CCA each	C140	N/A	\$227.00	S/E

BRAKES, AIR; COLLISION MITIGATION SYSTEM				
Bendix Wingman FUSION for Air Brakes (Radar & Camera); Adaptive Cruise Control w/Collision Mitigation & Stationary Vehicle Braking, Stationary Object Alert, Lane Departure Warning, Overspeed Alert & Action; Includes Front Radar & Camera, Driver Display, Lane Departure Warning Switch & Speakers; Safety Direct Capability, less Safety Direct Cable	C145.5	N/A	\$1,655.00	N/A
BRAKES, HYDRULIC; COLLISION MITIGATION SYSTEM				
MobilEye by Safety Vision is a passive collision avoidance system that warns the driver with visual and audible alerts. Features of the system include forward collision warning, lane departure, headway/following time monitoring and warning, pedestrian & cyclist	C146 g	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$1,180.00
BRAKES, AIR DUST SHIELDS				
Add dust shields for brakes	C152	\$58.00	\$45.00	\$53.00
BRAKES, SLACK ADJUSTERS				
Meritor Slack Adjusters	C154	S/E	N/A	S/E
BRAKES, TRACTION CONTROL				
For air brakes	C157	S/E	S/E	N/C
BUMPER, FRONT & REAR; RUST INHIBITOR				
Add durable high performance bed liner type coating to inhibit rust to rear bumper. Guards against corrosion, abrasion, impact and weather. Applied to exterior and interior surfaces of rear bumper.	C160.3	N/A	N/A	N/C
COOLANT FILTER				
Add Coolant Filter	C161	\$163.00	N/A	N/A
COOLANT RECOVERY (ENGINE)				
Coolant, extended life Nitrate Free OAT with a minimum protection to -34 F	C162.5	\$127.00	S/E	S/E
COOLANT PIPES; STAINLESS STEEL				
Add stainless steel coolant pipes to engine.	C162.8	N/A	N/A	N/C
CUP HOLDER, DRIVER				
Add cup holder in drivers area	C165	S/E	S/E	N/C
ENGINE				
Cum. Inline 6 220HP/600 ftlbs/B6.7 w/PTS2500 tr	C187	N/C	N/C	(\$470.00)
ENGINE/EXHAUST BRAKE				
Add VGT exhaust brake. A turbocharger mounted valve in the exhaust pipe to restrict the flow of exhaust. ENGINE SOUND DEADENING PACKAGE	C231	\$113.00	\$78.00	\$75.00
Additional insulation for engine compartment area underhood foil blanket for noise insulation.	C233	N/C	S/E	S/E
EXHAUST SYSTEM				
Stainless steel option for exhaust to exit rear of bus but not through through bumper.	C235.8	\$197.00	\$135.00	S/E
FAN DRIVE				
Electromagnetic fan drive	C236	S/E	S/E	S/E
FUEL TANK; DIESEL				
Increase to 100-gallon Diesel Aluminized steel tank	C240	N/A	N/A	\$406.00

FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR (ENGINE)				
Change to Detroit Brand fuel/water separator	C246.8	N/A	N/A	S/E
HEADLIGHTS				
Add Wig Wag flashing headlights	C249	S/E	\$35.00	\$56.00
HEADLIGHTS; LED				
Change to LED Headlights	C249.5	N/A	\$581.00	S/E
HEADLIGHT ALARM				
Alarm to warn that headlights are on at ignition	C250	S/E	S/E	S/E
HEADLIGHT AUTO ON				
Add auto on headlights	C251	N/A	S/E	S/E
HORNS				
Single Air Horn mounted under body with separate switch	C257	\$278.00	\$136.00	\$73.00
HOSES (ENGINE)				
Gate blue stripe hose	C259	N/C	N/A	N/C
HOSE CLAMPS				
Constant torque clamps	C263	S/E	N/C	S/E
IDLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM				
Add idle management system for low battery. Ramp engine speed if vehicle is stationary.	C265	N/C	\$113.00	S/E
STEERING				
Add Telescoping steering wheel	C279	S/E	\$236.00	N/C
SWITCHES, IGNITION				
Keyed alike	C301	\$33.00	\$20.00	\$13.00
TIRES, LOW PROFILE				
275/80R22.5 16 ply steer front/rear; Michelin	C347	\$576.00		
255/70R22.5 16 Ply steer front/rear; Hankook	C338	N/A	N/A	(\$682.00)
295/75R22.5 16 ply steer front/rear; Continental	C349.1		\$204.00	
TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEM				
System gives warning that tire pressure is below set pressure, monitors tire pressure of each tire with temperature compensation, data displayed in the LCD of the Cluster, for 4X2 Axle	C359	\$1,100.00	\$423.00	N/A
TRANSMISSION, ALLISION SIX SPEED				
Change to six speed Allison Transmission	C368	N/C	N/C	N/C
TRANSMISSION SWITCH FOR PERFORMANCE MODE				
Add switch for economy/performance mode	C370	S/E	N/C	N/C
WINTER WARMUP EQUIPMENT				
Winter front with attaching hardware installed.	C381	\$70.00	S/E	N/C

Warranty Options

EXTENDED BODY/CHASSIS WARRANTY 3 YEAR				
Extended Blue Bird Body/Chassis; 3 year/unlimited miles	W545	S/E		
Extended IC Body & Chassis; no eng or tran; 3 yr/50,000	W547		S/E	
Thomas 3 year/50,000 miles chassis & body warranty, less drive train.	W548	N/A	N/A	S/E
EXTENDED ENGINE WARRANTY				
Cummins; EXC; 10yr/150,000; ISB engine	W591	\$4,100.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,100.00
EXTENDED AFTERTREATMENT WARRANTY				
Cummins Protection Plan Plus; 10yr/150,000; ISB	W612	\$1,785.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,775.00
EXTENDED TRANSMISSION WARRANTY				
Allison Extended 7 year warranty for 2500	W641	S/E	S/E	S/E
	Configured Price	\$159,100.00	\$164,829.00	\$155,703.00
		Blue Bird	IC/Collins	Thomas
	Unit Price	\$159,100.00	\$164,829.00	\$155,703.00
	Total Price	\$318,200.00	\$329,658.00	\$311,406.00
	Grand Total	\$318,200.00	\$329,658.00	\$311,406.00